

TITLE: Army-Wide Doctrine and Training Literature Publications												
TERM: Date of Award thru May 31, 2008		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 3 2 8 - S								
Department of the Army Program 328-S		BASIS OF AWARD	DARBY PRINTING Atlanta, Georgia	MCDONALD & EUDY Temple Hills, Maryland	NPC, INC. Claysburg, Pennsylvania	P. A. HUTCHISON Mayfield, Pennsylvania	CURRENT CONTRACTOR: BRACELAND BROTHERS					
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit from <i>Electronic File...</i>											
	per page-----	17360	1.60	27,776.00	0.75	13,020.00	4.00	69,440.00	1.34	23,262.40	0.50	8,680.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit from <i>Camera Copy...</i>											
	per page-----	1696	1.85	3,137.60	0.75	1,272.00	5.00	8,480.00	3.68	6,241.28	0.85	1,441.60
(c)	Square-Finish Halftone from <i>Camera Copy...</i>											
	per illustration-----	300	17.00	5,100.00	8.00	2,400.00	20.00	6,000.00	22.53	6,759.00	NC	0.00
(d)	System Timework.....per hour-----	10	55.00	550.00	65.00	650.00	40.00	400.00	45.05	450.50	30.00	300.00
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:												
(a) Saddle-stitched:												
Text printing in a single ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	592	11.40	6,748.80	4.75	2,812.00	5.75	3,404.00	13.29	7,867.68	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	10304	2.30	23,699.20	1.56	16,074.24	0.75	7,728.00	1.64	16,898.56	SPECS	0.00
(b) Perfect-bound:												
Text printing in a single ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4064	5.50	22,352.00	3.85	15,646.40	6.25	25,400.00	4.43	18,003.52	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	284856	0.80	227,884.80	1.30	370,312.80	0.85	242,127.60	0.83	236,430.48	SPECS	0.00
(c) Side-stitched:												
Text printing in a single ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6120	6.95	42,534.00	3.85	23,562.00	6.00	36,720.00	3.41	20,869.20	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	33696	1.25	42,120.00	1.30	43,804.80	0.75	25,272.00	1.11	37,402.56	SPECS	0.00
(d) Loose-leaf:												
Text printing in a single ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5936	5.50	32,648.00	3.85	22,853.60	6.00	35,616.00	3.41	20,241.76	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	110520	0.95	104,994.00	1.30	143,676.00	0.70	77,364.00	0.89	98,362.80	SPECS	0.00
(e) Complete Cover:												
Printing in a single ink color. . .per complete cover. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	72	140.00	10,080.00	100.00	7,200.00	350.00	25,200.00	202.74	14,597.28	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	1764	30.00	52,920.00	40.00	70,560.00	10.00	17,640.00	15.77	27,818.28	SPECS	0.00
(f) Additional Color(s):												
Printing text/covers in an additional color. . .per color/per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2128	5.15	10,959.20	15.00	31,920.00	4.00	8,512.00	14.74	31,366.72	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	11028	0.50	5,514.00	1.80	19,850.40	1.20	13,233.60	3.16	34,848.48	SPECS	0.00
III. PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES)												
(a)	White Offset Book (50-lb)-----	219688	4.90	1,076,471.20	5.50	1,208,284.00	7.00	1,537,816.00	5.47	1,201,693.36	3.70	812,845.60
(b)	White/Colored Vellum-Finish Cover (50-lb)---	512	20.90	10,700.80	27.00	13,824.00	26.00	13,312.00	31.58	16,168.96	20.00	10,240.00
(c)	White/Colored Index (110-lb)-----	3016	48.30	145,672.80	25.00	75,400.00	25.00	75,400.00	23.68	71,418.88	17.00	51,272.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Shrink-film wrapping...per 1,000 packages--	232	130.00	30,160.00	180.00	41,760.00	15.00	3,480.00	131.58	30,526.56	1.20	278.40
V. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:												
1. Bulk Shipments -												
Packing and sealing shipping containers...												
	per container-----	51600	1.85	95,460.00	1.00	51,600.00	1.50	77,400.00	1.13	58,308.00	0.85	43,860.00
(b)	Palletizing.....per pallet-----	1148	13.00	14,924.00	7.00	8,036.00	100.00	114,800.00	14.63	16,795.24	11.00	12,628.00
2. Mailed Shipments -												
(a)	Single/Multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	116	0.50	58.00	1.50	174.00	0.85	98.60	2.11	244.76	0.80	92.80
(b)	Single/multiple copies, over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., (max. 14-lbs.)...per bag/bundle	84	1.00	84.00	2.25	189.00	1.00	84.00	2.47	207.48	0.95	79.80
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 24-lbs., (max. 27-lbs.).....per bundle/container-----	36	1.85	66.60	2.50	90.00	1.25	45.00	2.63	94.68	1.00	36.00
(d)	Quantities over 24-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (max. 40-lbs.).....per container-----	32	1.85	59.20	3.00	96.00	1.75	56.00	2.84	90.88	1.00	32.00
(e)	Addressing add'l labels for more than one parcel per destination.....per label-----	100	0.25	25.00	1.50	150.00	0.65	65.00	2.26	226.00	0.35	35.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$1,992,699.20		\$2,185,217.24		\$2,425,093.80		\$1,997,195.30		EXTENSIVELY
DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$19,926.99	1.00%	\$21,852.17	0.25%	\$6,062.73	5.00%	\$99,859.77	5.00%	REVISED
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$1,972,772.21		\$2,163,365.07		\$2,419,031.07		\$1,897,335.53		SPECIFICATIONS
										AWARDED		